
E"'A '*** "* '' ( (
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT,

'

Memorandum
TO : Files DATE: February 19, 1963

FROM : L. P. Roge Y Adm! n strat e Bra 'h
'

Division o .Li engi Ragt

PACIFIC GAS & E1ECIRIC C- - AMENDMENI NO.1 TO INDEMNITYSUBJECT:
AGREEMENI NO. B 21 DOCKET NOS. 50-133, 70-653

On February 13,1%3 Amendment No.1 to Indemnity Agreement-

No. B 21 was issued. The amendment changed the amount of
financial protection from the $1,000,000 previously required
as a " storage only" situation to $3,500,000, the required
amount for operation to the 10 MWth authorized as Phase I of
operation by PG6sE under the provisions of the Technical
Specifications accompanying License No. DPR-7. Subsequent
power ' increases through Phase V (full power) will require in-
creases in the amount of financial protection. A telegram
from NELIA to the Director, Division of Licensing and Regula-
tion dated February 11, 1963 certified that PG&E's Policy No.
NF-113 would be increased to the $3,500,000 level effective
February 13,1%3.

In accordance with a request from IG&E dated January 25, 1963,
Amendment No. I to the indemnity agreement also changed the
definition of the " location" by reference to a map furnished
by PG6E, wherein minor changes in the position of the fence
line were indicated. The map which was. dated January 7, 1963
(revised) was reviewed and it was concluded that the proposed
change in the definition of the location was not of significance.

The indemnity fee at this power level (0-10 MWth) will be
$300.00 per year, effective February 13, 1963.

cc: Bill Stewart, OGC
L. Baumgardner, FIN

.

,

8602270211 051212
ES 5-665 N

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



_ _. ___-__ - ___ -

,',,.!5?.15 hi) b9I'
,

.

[6 -/33

Files February 19,1%3 '

L. P. Roger liuard, Chief, Administrative Branbh -

.. .c .. :

Division of Licensing and Regulation

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY - AME!OMENT NO.1 to INDEMNITY
AGREEMEhT NO. B-21 - DOCKET NOS. 50-133, 70-653

-

On February 13,1%3 Amendment No. I to Indemnity Agreement
No. B-21 was issued. The amendment changed the amount of
financial protection from the $1,000,000 previously required
as a " storage only" situation to $3,500,000, the required
amount for operation to the 10 MWth authorized as Phase I of
operation by PG&E under the provisions of the Technical
Specifications accompanying License No. DPR-7. Subsequest
power increases through Phane' V (full power) will require in-
creases in the amount of financial protection. A telegram
from NELIA to the Director, Division of Licensing and Regula-
tion dated February 11, 1963 certified that PG&E's Policy No.
NF-113 would be increased to the $3,500,000 level effective
February 13,1%3.

In accordance with a request fro:n ITAE dated January 25,1%3,
Amendment No. 1 to the indemnity agreement also changed the
definittom of the " location" by reference to a map furnished
by PG&E, wherein minor changes in the position of the fence
line vere indicated. The map which was dated January 7,1%3
(revised) was reviewed and it was concluded that the ,.-4 ::f.

change in the definition of the location was not of significance.

The indemnity fee at this power level (0-10 MWth) will kr
$300.00 per year, effective February 13,1%3.

cc: Bill Stewart, OCC
L. Baumgardner, FIN

1

1

I
/

t

\, -

,,.D.Q M'
OFFICE >

}}y _ _6
.._. . _ . _ _

SURNAME > 3Edvarda;.bmJ.. ..lPMuer.d . . ....

cart > ..... 2/.19/.63. . 2/J9/6b.. .._. . . . .. _. .=m_.---_.-
lm. m.m. ... m .... ... ..-.... .... - . . . .

. .. .. . _ - . - . . - _ _ _ - _ - ._ - .



x. (, - a.

MEMO ROUTE SLIP* _
s.. n. about t=4a. For concure for action.

norm A EC '93 (Rw. May H. WD Note and return. F or signature. For leformation.
,

.
TO (Name and unst) IN4 TIALS REMARKS

J. Norris
TISE
Oak Ridge operations "^''

--

,

I
TO (Name and unit) PetTI ALS - REMARKS

..

DATE

TO (Name and ,mt) Lee TLALS ELMARKS

%

DATE

_

FROM (Name and unst) REMARKS

R. H. Bryan Attached for your information is a copy of a letter from
DIldt

Pacific Gas and Electric Company, Docket No. 50-133,
-- ----

B-119
Headquarters

dated February 7,1963, transmitting Certificate of Service and
--

2714/63 Amendment so. 21.
~~=< =

USE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITifAAL RLMARKS U L Govf R4W47 pers%n%G rJf BLE mf -O-4J1007

. f., a ~

*

, r--~ .- .. - . , . - - - - - - , , . , , , - w- - - --- .- --



V (
E. o

*

MEMO ROUTE SLIP
_

D>rm A >?f?-93 (Rev. Sf ay 14.194D
_

S** 'aa abaat tn'*- For concbrr( For action.
'

*
Note and return. For signature. For information.

TO IName and unit) INTIAL$ REM ARKS

Tom Hazard
TI
D-416 DATE

TO (Name and unit) shsTIAL5 REM ARKS

DATE

.

TO (Name and ung) IM TIALS AEMASK3

-

DArE

FROM (Name and unit) nguaggS

R. H. Bryan Attached for your information is a copy of a lettes from
DIAR
B-119 Pacific Gas and Electric Company, Docket No. 50-133,

dated February 7,1%3, transmitting Certificate of. Service
FHONE na

o3g/14/63 and Amendment No. 21.

USE OTHEA slot Fon AposyIONAL REMARK 5 u. s mEmmT mm wa ; m%m

5** 'ne a bout ta85- F or concud rar a;t'aa-

MEMO ROUTE SLIP _

D>rm AM?-93 (Iter. Sf ay14.194 0 Note and return For signature. F.c leforma tion.

TO (Name an 3 u'st! IM TI ALS REMARKS

P. A. Morris
CO

DA TE

TO (Name and e?1 (MITI ALS REM APK5

DATE

TO (Name and unit) IPE f t ALS AEMAPK$

,

DATE

FROM (Name and unet) REM AR KF

R. H. Bryan Attached for your information Ace:two copies of a letter
DIAR
B-119 from Pacific _ Gas _and Elect.ric Company, Docket No._ 50-133,

_ _ dated February 7,1963,_ transmitting certif_ica_te_ of Service
PHOME Na LaiE

2/14/63 and Amendment No. 21.
USE OTHER SiOE FOR ADDettomAL REMA8KS u s C,0vtA9 ear ** P't*fl%G of FKE t imF+4JJaDJ


